

PRESS RELEASE**PLAISIO COMPUTERS S.A. 2006****TURNOVER 311 m. € (20,7% INCREASE) AND
10 m. € EBT (19,1% INCREASE)
ALONG WITH A NOTABLE INCREASE IN MARKET SHARE**

In 2006, with every type of competition present, Plaisio Computers achieved in increasing notably its market share along with a balanced increase of its profitability.

The consolidated turnover increased by 20,7%, reaching 311,07 m. €.

The consolidated earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA) reached 15,64 m. €, having increased by 27,5%. Earnings Before Taxes (EBT) amounted to 10,05 m. €, having increased by 19,1%.

The consolidated Profits after Taxes and Minority interests (EAT) achieved an impressive increase of 21,5%, amounting to 6,33 m. €. Based on the profitability of the period and being consistent to our dividend policy, the proposed dividend will be 0,27 € per share versus 0,25 € for the previous year.

Always preserving, the identity of a high-growth company, Plaisio Computers finds its future course on the dynamic increase of sales to companies, the notable increase of digital products and Internet, the establishment of the brand of Turbo-X with the pioneering services that its purchase entail and finally to the further expansion of its multi-channel model to the markets of Southeast Europe.

<i>(in thousand €)</i>	THE GROUP			THE COMPANY		
	FY 2006	FY 2005	Δ%	FY 2006	FY 2005	Δ%
Turnover	311.075	257.736	20,7%	309.605	258.065	20,0%
EBITDA	15.641	12.269	27,5%	16.265	13.187	23,3%
EBT	10.051	8.442	19,1%	10.688	9.321	14,7%
EAT	6.334	5.213	21,5%	6.998	5.999	16,7%